
From: Roger Clayton roger.clayton@electricpowerresources.com
Subject: NYSRC/DEC meeting: 9:00 am to 11:00 am, Thursday, October 12, 2017 CONFERENCE CALL

Date: October 4, 2017 at 3:09 PM
To: Dahl Curt (PSEG) curt.dahl@pseg.com, Roby Rick Rick.Roby@dynegy.com, Miletich Radmila radmila@ippny.org,

Puran Vijay (DPS) Vijay.Puran@dps.ny.gov, Waxman Cathy L. Cathy.Waxman@us.ngrid.com, Wentlent Chris
Christopher.Wentlent@constellation.com, Kranz Brad Brad.Kranz@nrgenergy.com, Adamson Al (NYSRC)
aadamson@nycap.rr.com, Caiazza Roger roger.caiazza@gmail.com, Gjonaj Leka Leka.Gjonaj@dps.ny.gov, Sliwinski Rob
rgsliwin@gw.dec.state.ny.us, (DEC) Bielawa Robert D robert.bielawa@dec.ny.gov, Forward Jonathan (DPS)
Jonathan.Forward@dps.ny.gov, Grzeskowitz Tanja tanja.grzeskowitz@ethosenergygroup.com, (DEC) Sheehan Michael P
michael.sheehan@dec.ny.gov, Baker Liam lbaker@uspowergen.com, Sasson Mayer (ConEd) SASSONM@coned.com,
Schwall Matthew matthew.schwall@ippny.org, Gioia, Esq. Paul PGioia@woh.com, Carney Peter pcarney@nyiso.com,
Coates Tom Tom.Coates@nrgenergy.com, Marabella John John.Marabella@usnypp.com, Nehrozoglu Aydemir
nehrozoglum@coned.com, Reimann Jon Jon.Reimann@AES.com, Kosel Howard koselh@coned.com, Barnes John D
jdbarnes@gw.dec.state.ny.us, Slade Bill sladew@coned.com, Meier Sandra sandra.meier@eeanyweb.org, Barnes Marie E
Marie.Barnes@dec.ny.gov, mmager@couchwhite.com, Cohen Benjamin BCohen@nyiso.com, Ramcharan Ryan B
RAMCHARANRY@coned.com, Oliver Andy aoliver@easterngen.com, Reese John jreese@easterngen.com

Colleagues.

Please note that our Thursday October 12, 2017 meeting will be by conference call starting at 9:00 am.  

The call-in numbers are 866 280 1753/6128354.

An agenda is suggested as follows:

1. RGGI review
2. EPA Clean Power Plan
3. NYS Clean Energy Standard
4. EPA Cross State Air Pollution Rule (CSAPR)
5. EPA Proposed Methane regulations
6. NYSRC Min Oil Burn Rules (LOGMOB)
7. Indian Point update
8. REV update
9. Peaker turbine air quality

10. NYISO 2018 RNA (Environmental input assumptions at ESPWG)
11. Regulatory update

National Ambient Air Quality Standards (NAAQS)
SO2 & NO2 One Hour Standards
2008 & 2015 O3 Standards

EPA Mercury & Air Toxics (MATS)
RICE Maximum Achievable Control Technology (MACT)
Distributed Generation Rule (DG)

12. Any Other Business
13. Next Meeting

Please feel free to amend the agenda.  I attach notes from our 8/17/17 meeting for your review.  

Regards, Roger.

Roger Clayton, P.E.
email  : roger.clayton@electricpowerresources.com
Web   : http://electricpowerresources.com
Phone : (518) 588-6362
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